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ABSTRACT

As the musical passion of the Malaysian are growing tremendously. Musical instrument retail is playing one of the important
of providing quality and branded instrument to the people. To be able to be stick out in this field, Musical instrument retailers
will have to think of a revolutionary idea to overcome the competitive market. This project is to proposed a new branch of
Musical Instrument Retail for Bentley Music Sdn. Bhd. at other state instead of Kuala Lumpur, and | have chosen Ipoh,
Perak, which located at. The objective of this proposal is to create a new vision of Musical Instrument Store which
emphasize of fresh and youthful ideas where most of the Musical instrument store does not. On the other hand .solving the
spatial arrangement of the shop is also one of my purpose and the anticipating turnout is customer will be satisfied with the
retail services and experience a fresh type of musical instrument retail. The reason | doing this project is due to the lack of
efficiency of space arrangement in the shop and the dullness of typical musical instrument store. Therefore, a new design is
prepare which it may enlighten and satisfy the both the owner, workers and most importantly the customers. A concept that
meets the corporate image is highly taken into designing process. And from all the researchdata and details that collected

was use as a reference in this design.



Abstracts
Acknowledgements
Table of Content
List of Figures
List of Tables

List of Photo

List of Appendices
List of Abbreviations

CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1.0 INTRODUCTION
11 PROJECT BACKGROUND
111 DEFINITION
12 PROJECT AIM
13 PROJECT OBJECTIVE
14 PROJECT METHODOLOGY
141 RESEARCH AIM
15 SCOPE OF PROJECT
1.6 LIMITATION OF PROJECT
1.7 SIGNIFICANCE OF PROJECT

1l
\
VI

Xl
Xl

PAGES

© 00 o U A W W N

=
o



CHAPTER

CHAPTER

CHAPTER

20
21
211
2.2
2.3
2.4
24.1
2.4.2
243
3.0
31
3.2
3.3
4.0
41
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

CLIENT

CLIENT'S BACKGROUND
THE STORY
ORGANIZATION CHART
VISION & MISSION
CORPORATE IMAGE
LOGO

COLOUR SCHEME
PRODUCTS & BRANDS
RESEARCH & ANALYSIS
SITE ANALYSIS
BUILDING ANALYSIS
SUMMARY/CONCLUSION
CASE STUDY

CASE STUDY 1

CASE STUDY 2

CASE STUDY 3

CASE STUDY 4
COMPARISON

13
18
19
20
20
2
22
23
24
37
53

56
69
82
94
106



CHAPTER

CHAPTER

5.0
51
52
53
6.0
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

PROJECT

CLIENT’'S REQUIREMENT
DESIGN PROPOSAL
CONCLUSION

DESIGN PROPOSAL
INTRODUCTION
PRELIMINARY DESIGN
DESIGN PROPOSAL
Custom Made Furniture

Conclusion

107
108
111
112
113
114
116
128
138
139



	PROPOSED NEW INTERIOR DESIGN SCHEME OF MUSICAL INSTRUMENT RETAIL AT 26-8A,8B,8C,JLN THEATRE,30300,IPOH.PERAK FOR BENTLEY MUSIC SDN. BHD.
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	Table of Content
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	LIST OF PHOTOS
	LIST OF APPENDICES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	CHAPTER 1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 PROJECT’S BACKGROUND
	1.1.1 DEFINITION

	1.2 PROJECT’S AIM
	1.3 PROJECT’S OBJECTIVES
	1.4 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	1.4.1 RESEARCH AIM
	1.4.2 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES

	1.5 SCOPE OF PROJECT
	1.6 LIMITATION OF PROJECT
	1.7 SIGNIFICANCE OF PROJECT

	CHAPTER 2.0 CLIENT
	2.1 CLIENT’S BACKGROUND - BENTLEY MUSIC SDN.BHD.
	2.1.1 THE STORY

	2.2 ORGANIZATION CHART
	2.3 VISSION & MISSION
	2.4 CORPORATE IMAGE
	2.4.1 COMPANY LOGO
	2.4.2 COLOUR SCHEME
	2.4.3 PRODUCT & BRAND


	CHAPTER 3.0 RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS
	3.0 RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS
	3.1 SITE ANALYSIS
	3.1.1 Location
	3.1.2 KEY PLAN
	3.1.3 LOCATION PLAN
	3.1.4 SITE PLAN
	3.1.5 BUILDING SURROUNDING
	3.1.6 LANDMARKS & FACILITIES
	3.1.7 SUN ORIENTATION
	3.1.8 ACCESSIBILITY
	3.1.9 TRANSPORTATION
	3.1.10 SITE POTENTIAL (SWOT Analysis)

	3.2 BUILDING ANALYSIS
	3.2.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2.2 ABOUT THE BUILDING
	3.2.3 IMAGES OF THE PROPOSED SITE
	3.2.4 SPATIAL ANALYSIS
	3.2.5 EXISTING LAYOUT PLAN
	3.2.6 ELEVATIONS OF THE BUILDING
	3.2.7 EXISTING BUILDING FACILITIES
	3.2.8 BUILDING STRUCTURE
	3.2.9 IMAGES OF OPENING
	3.2.9 M&E IMAGE
	3.2.10 Structure Element Image
	3.2.10 Finishes Element Image

	3.3 SUMMARY/CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 4.0 CASE STUDY
	4.0 CASE STUDY
	4.1 CASE STUDY 1
	4.1.1 SKETCHES OF LAYOUT PLAN
	4.1.2 IMAGES
	4.1.3 SERVICES & FACILITIES
	4.1.4 CORPORATE IMAGE
	4.1.5 VISION & MISSION
	4.1.6 ACTIVITIES FLOW

	4.2 CASE STUDY 2
	4.2.1 SKETCHES OF LAYOUT PLAN
	4.2.2 IMAGES
	4.2.3 SERVICES & FACILITIES
	4.2.4 CORPORATE IMAGE
	4.2.5 VISION & MISSION
	4.2.6 ACTIVITIES FLOW

	4.3 CASE STUDY 3:
	4.3.1 Spaces
	4.3.2 IMAGES
	4.3.3 SERVICES & FACILITIES
	4.3.4 CORPORATE IMAGE
	4.4.5 VISION & MISSION

	4.4 CASE STUDY 4
	4.4.1 Spaces
	4.4.2 IMAGES
	4.4.3 SERVICES & FACILITIES
	4.4.4 CORPORATE IMAGE
	4.4.5 VISION & MISSION

	4.5 COMPARISON ON EACH CASE STUDIES

	CHAPTER 5.0 PROJECT
	5.1 CLIENT REQUIREMENT
	5.1.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.1.2 SPACE REQUIREMENT

	5.2 SCOPE OF WORK
	5.2.1 External Works
	5.2.1 Internal Works

	5.3 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 6.0 DESIGN PROPOSAL
	6.1 INTRODUCTION
	6.1.1 Project Brief
	6.1.2 Design Objective
	6.1.3 Design Goal

	6.2 PRELIMINARY DESIGN
	6.2.1 Design Requirement
	6.2.2 Design Concept & Image
	6.2.3 Space Requirement
	6.2.4 Space Inventory
	6.2.5 Matrix Chart
	6.2.6 Bubble Diagram
	6.2.7 Space Zoning
	6.2.8 Preliminary Space Planning
	6.2.8 Preliminary Idea Of Design

	6.3 DESIGN PROPOSAL
	6.3.2 Reflected Ceiling Plan
	6.3.3 Section
	6.3.4 Facade & Elevation
	6.3.5 Perspective
	6.3.6 Presentation Board
	6.3.7 CUSTOM MADE FURNITURE


	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



