UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE

MARCH 2012

It is recommended that this project report prepared

by

AARON ASHLEY AWAH

titled

PROPOSED NEW INTERIOR DESIGN SCHEME OF MUSICAL INSTRUMENT RETAIL AT 26-8A,8B,8C,JLN THEATRE,30300,IPOH,PERAK FOR BENTLEY MUSIC SDN. BHD.

accepted in partially fulfillment of the requirements for a Diploma in Interior Design

Report Supervisor

Pn. Azizah Md Ajis

En. Mohamed Nizam Abdul Aziz

Course Coordinator

ABSTRACT

As the musical passion of the Malaysian are growing tremendously. Musical instrument retail is playing one of the important of providing quality and branded instrument to the people. To be able to be stick out in this field, Musical instrument retailers will have to think of a revolutionary idea to overcome the competitive market. This project is to proposed a new branch of Musical Instrument Retail for Bentley Music Sdn. Bhd. at other state instead of Kuala Lumpur, and I have chosen Ipoh, Perak, which located at. The objective of this proposal is to create a new vision of Musical Instrument Store which emphasize of fresh and youthful ideas where most of the Musical instrument store does not. On the other hand ,solving the spatial arrangement of the shop is also one of my purpose and the anticipating turnout is customer will be satisfied with the retail services and experience a fresh type of musical instrument retail. The reason I doing this project is due to the lack of efficiency of space arrangement in the shop and the dullness of typical musical instrument store. Therefore, a new design is prepare which it may enlighten and satisfy the both the owner, workers and most importantly the customers. A concept that meets the corporate image is highly taken into designing process. And from all the researchdata and details that collected was use as a reference in this design.

Abstracts	
Acknowledgements	И
Table of Content	
List of Figures	VI
List of Tables	VIII
List of Photo	IX
List of Appendices	XI
List of Abbreviations	XII

CONTENTS			PAGES
CHAPTER	1.0	INTRODUCTION	1
	1.1	PROJECT BACKGROUND	2
	1.1.1	DEFINITION	3
	1.2	PROJECT AIM	3
	1.3	PROJECT OBJECTIVE	4
	1.4	PROJECT METHODOLOGY	5
	1.4.1	RESEARCH AIM	6
	1.5	SCOPE OF PROJECT	8
	1.6	LIMITATION OF PROJECT	9

_ . _ _ _ _

1.7SIGNIFICANCE OF PROJECT10

CHAPTER	2.0	CLIENT	1	1
	2.1	CLIENT'S BACKGROUND	1	2
	2.1.1	THE STORY	1	3
	2.2	ORGANIZATION CHART	1	8
	2.3	VISION & MISSION	1	9
	2.4	CORPORATE IMAGE	2	20
	2.4.1	LOGO	2	20
	2.4.2	COLOUR SCHEME	2	21
	2.4.3	PRODUCTS & BRANDS	2	22
CHAPTER	3.0	RESEARCH & ANALYSIS	2	23
	3.1	SITE ANALYSIS	2	24
	3.2	BUILDING ANALYSIS	3	37
	3.3	SUMMARY/CONCLUSION	5	53
CHAPTER	4.0	CASE STUDY	5	54
	4.1	CASE STUDY 1	5	6
	4.2	CASE STUDY 2	6	69
	4.3	CASE STUDY 3	8	32
	4.4	CASE STUDY 4	9	94
	4.5	COMPARISON	1(06

CHAPTER	5.0	PROJECT	107
	5.1	CLIENT'S REQUIREMENT	108
	5.2	DESIGN PROPOSAL	111
	5.3	CONCLUSION	112
CHAPTER	6.0	DESIGN PROPOSAL	113
	6.1	INTRODUCTION	114
	6.2	PRELIMINARY DESIGN	116
	6.3	DESIGN PROPOSAL	128
	6.4	Custom Made Furniture	138
	6.5	Conclusion	139